3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 2602018 | KH | TF
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 18009964 S TTRETEET
Bl ECR-20-006627 08MAY2020 | F/ RK
28370391 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C | ECR-20-014784 190c12020 | FZ | RK
2837039-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2837039-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS Zfl
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2837039-1 : ool e MECHANTCAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837039-2 C ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2837039-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.70 mm [.067] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35047 L
- - -7 - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA; DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION| AN—4 11 L - 11— | cli9odl ] L1220 (M, ATH LD _—
- ' ‘ R 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F OCS 1.2 TERMINAL NAME: TAXT TERM F OCS 1.2 TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F OCS 1.7 B T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE 5TR1F>{7ENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIF>\,ENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
3.86-4.62 mm IN] | 45-1.88 mm [.057-.074 INJ 3.86-4.62 mm [ 182 IN] | 45-1.88 mm [.057-.074 IN] 3.86-4.62 mm 182 IN] 1. 45-1.88 mm [ 057- 074 INJ - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL 13543114 CRIMP INFO SHT-PG 1 OF 6 - TERMINAL - - - TERMINAL ‘ - - - - | -] c119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLT CAT ON APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT o - | | - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION (BYAPTIV Rev - ) - SPECIFICATION (BIAPTIV Rev - - ) ~ | REF | REF | REF [REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED A ’ ’
Zﬁliﬁl zz§¢él VaVaN R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL A T N R N 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
(A) 3311044-1 (A) 13543114 (B) 3311044-2 (B) 35410016 (B) 3311044-3 (B) 35072391 _ | | | 1 1 455888-7 SPACER CRIMPER 87
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119791-5 |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT [[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @) ||CRIve HEIGHT Lt cliera0-l [ TAG, IDENTIFICATION ol
size ® B0 e REFERENCE SETTING ci0 @ =D e | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F &0 o ConcH REFERENCE SETTING - |2 ] 2] 2] 2] 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0. 50mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 6.5 0. 35mm? 0.81+/-0.05 [ 032+/-.002] 5.9 0. 50mm2 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 6.5 S I O O R O 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
4 s 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 22 2] 2] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X | 53
R 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
[ 1] N R 12 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N N R R EPR I 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 1/
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. A N N N B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | | 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B R c079585 9 |SCH, TSk, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e fep 2|2 | 2-c84496c-4 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED B S L N SRR DLALEH, LHINERE =
- R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. el 22 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
4/\g THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS $WARNTNG S AL A A L c119033-1  |SIRIPPER, SIDE FELD 19
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248 R 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING D T R B > 52780-3  [SPRING. COMPRESSION T
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T I R BT B -18023-1 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 T
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. (AN R L N O B B B B 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Nl T2 e ] 7-1633917-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 240641-3 SPACER 7
- - - 6
R 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tl 22 ] 1] 3-1633962-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N2 2 1 ] 3-1633860-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ST7-72|-71]-32] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZB0ECZuTT — T8 Conmectint
K. HUANG — Y
CTZHMG 28DECZ20TT C:)i/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 28DEC201 T [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : L
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2837039 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

% ﬂ§§§§§§§%§§§3 1‘I’REF

“l

DETALL A

DoOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC

WTH SENSORS
B =

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

SEE DETAIL A~ — =

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

DWFQ»HUANG cOUECenT :;) TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG 28DECZOW7 quriSburg’ T LT e08
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28DEC201 T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o M Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 éﬁ%fii}gﬁﬁ = SR -
40mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED B , e A 100779 [(C=2837039
o ey 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"*F o | 0 OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ _ PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET 1 f - -
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837039-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-28371039-¢ C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2837039-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /\
1-2837039-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - AT

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL [ 1.70 mm [.067] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 an
B T 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 21190872-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F OCS 1.2 TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F OCS 1.7 TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F OCS 1.2 Vvt ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1" | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1" | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 1 1 1 iwlggiil EE;Algii’HéNgiéA&éog Zlét _gij%
3.86-4.62 mm [.152-.182 INJ I 45-1.88 mm [.057-.074 IN] 3.86-4.62 mm [.152-.182 INJ 1. 45-1.88 mm [.057-.074 IN] 3.86-4.62 mm [.152-.182 INJ | 45-1.88 mm [.057-.074 IN] — 1 Tors0 T THECHANICAL FEED ASSENRLY 533
TERMINAL (A)13543114 CRIMP INFO SHT-PG 1 OF 6 - TERMINAL TERMINAL - - - :
APPUCAHON appL1cAT IONES APPUCAHON S co44ib 1 (AR TILD WOBULL 1238
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION  (BIAPTIV Rev - : : SPECIFICATION  (BIAPTIV Rev - : : _ |REPIRERRER) 99497072  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
N 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINALS APPLIED AN\ TERMINALS APPLIED AN\ TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/\ U 7 [ 1 | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RolS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL S L N 2168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
(h) 33110441 (A) 13543114 (B) 33110442 (B) 35410016 (B) 3311044-3 (B) 3507230 S I R ¢119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
N T 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
N T 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
: : : N T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | 2844907 -1 50ST . LOCKING 198
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] 2 | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1558887 MWCER CRINPER T8
0. 50mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [ 035+/-.002] 6.5 0.35mm? 0.81+/-0.05 [ . 032+/-.002] 6.9 0. 50mm? 0.90+/-0.05 1 . 035+/-.002] 6.5 _ | 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE : 71
0. 35mmZ 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002) 6.9 N T 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
N T 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 169
N T 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
N T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
N T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
-2l 2 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 14 153
N T 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
L] N - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
A N T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I I B c079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) | 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2l 2| 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 B N T c8d44992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 1 29
N T 155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ\kQSSNECEEéS%WA§Eg§§fP§EE§EJJIgﬁEWﬁ;kgggYSEggjﬁ§T§S§P WrENBgHE B T 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDF 124
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. o L I c168083-2 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 8.0 1 2]
-l 2] 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. CWARNTNG B T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
o ggéﬁigNifE?éfﬁégoggHERWISE FOROUE VALUES SHALL DR UsED PEA ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN N R I 3-20280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
z/\: el e ol T T eURL e e e frn T e FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B T 1-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 K
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. 1T DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, (N I R B O 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN E A A e 1803095°6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T T ] 7-1633917-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N T 240641-3 | SPACER 7
N f f 6
N T 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N T 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl [ ] 1] 3-1633962-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N f f 2
N 1T ] 1] 3-1633860-8 |[CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-42|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZBECZ0TT — R
K. HUANG G Y
CT NG 28DEC20TT (G iZ[iE;7qursbur% PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 28DEC201 T | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i T A 1] 00779 [©=283703¢ )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—e=— ()

0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘!’RH

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

¢ ‘ll,REF
@ 35.98£0.05

|
- 1/‘:

RAM SET-UP

DETATIL A

bousLe ACTING

PNEUMAT IC
WTH SENSORS
y ‘(u) ‘(i;) = ‘\‘ »
@
/ ﬁ -

SEE DETAIL A~ — =

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

' eaHEF
eaMEF FE?§?£ti:j /////J..

7T

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

28DEC20TT

@
S ()

TS BTRANRCT 10 EhaNee KD THE CONTROLL 116 ENGINEER NG oRoAN | 2ATIon | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHLK THANG c8DEC201T > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 28DEC201 7 [NamME ‘
mm _LJHANG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 lre 1 Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @}{::}j&g - Lo SR ——
MATER AL AFN?TSEHS ) = WE\GiHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2837039
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




